



State of New York
County of Broome Government Offices

Division of Purchasing

Jason T. Garnar, County Executive · Robin Laabs, Director

Notice of Bid Award

June 12, 2019

D.H. Smith Co., Inc.
P.O. BOX 293
Clayville, NY13322

Whom It May Concern,

This shall advise you that on 6/12/2019, the Board of Acquisition and Contract approved the following:

Bid Title: Dorchester Park Gateway Project- low bidder
Bid #: 2019-048
CA #: 11-2522
Term: NTP – 12/31/19
Amount: NTE \$497,532.34

Purchase order(s) will be forthcoming upon receipt of a certificate of insurance in compliance with the insurance requirements as stated in the specifications. **Incorrect insurance certificates will cause delays in payment.**

If you have not submitted the proper insurance certificate, please send a copy to Thomas Dellapenna, Risk Manager, Broome County Office of Risk Management, County Office Building, 3rd Floor, 60 Hawley Street, P.O. Box 1766, Binghamton, NY 13902-1766. Phone: (607) 778-2402 Fax #: (607) 778-6009
IMPORTANT: Please include the bid title and bid number on the insurance certificate.

Very truly yours,

Robin Laabs
Director

Cc: Jeanne Bourque – Risk
Tom Sullivan- DPW/Engineering
Purchasing File

BAC REQUEST

TO: ROBERT G. BEHNKE, BROOME COUNTY ATTORNEY
FROM: CAROLYN SECOR, SENIOR BUYER
DATE: JUNE 4, 2019
SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR BAC APPROVAL DATE: **WEDNESDAY JUNE 12, 2019**
TIME: 11:00 A.M., LOCATION: COUNTY LEGISLATIVE CONFERENCE ROOM,
() Approved; () Disapproved () Held Over - Reason(s):

BID #: 2019-048	CA #:	DEPT ID: 29010105
		FUND: 5202
		ACCT: 6002102
		PROJECT: 4320045

DEPARTMENT: DPW – ENGINEERING
NAME: TOM SULLIVAN
TITLE: P.E. - ENGINEER III

Requests BAC Approval For:

Contract Title: DORCHESTER PARK GATEWAY PROJECT – BC PROJECT PK-1701
Contract Term: NTP – 12/31/2019
Renewal Clause: N/A

Contractor: D.H. SMITH CO., INC.
Address: P.O. BOX 293
CLAYVILLE, NY 13322
ATTN: DAVID SMITH
315-839-5340

Amount: NTE: \$497,532.34

Justification: LOW BID

Recommended by Division of Purchasing: Yes No (If no, see attached.)
Other:

Please see attached for further information and place on the agenda for the next BAC meeting.

REQUEST FOR BAC PHONE APPROVAL

Reason & Justification:	DATE:	SIGNATURE:
ROBERT G. BEHNKE, COUNTY ATTORNEY:	_____	_____
COUNTY EXECUTIVE:	_____	_____
DANIEL J. REYNOLDS, CHAIRMAN - LEGISLATURE: <i>DESIGNEES: (A) ROBERT J. O'DONNELL, CLERK - CO. LEGISLATURE</i>	_____	_____
<i>(B) CAROL HALL, DEPUTY CLERK - COUNTY LEGISLATURE</i>	_____	_____
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS:	_____	_____

Comments:

c: CHAIR – BOARD OF ACQUISITION AND CONTRACT
COUNTY EXECUTIVE
COMMISSIONER - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CHAIRMAN - COUNTY LEGISLATURE

REQUEST FORM FOR BAC / PURCHASING APPROVAL / CONTRACT RENEWAL
(Circle One)

DEPARTMENT: DPW-ED

Date: 6/4/2019

REQUEST FOR: Maintenance; Service; Lease; Professional; Purchase; State Contract

DESCRIPTION: Request to Award Dorchester Park Gateway Project To

D.H. Smith Co., Inc. for the amount of \$497,532.34.

PURCHASING
JUN 04 10:31

EQUIPMENT MODEL/SERIAL #: _____

GRANT/PROGRAM/PROJECT: NYSDOT PIN 9754.54

Req.: Yes No
(Circle One)

VENDOR NAME/ADDRESS: D.H. Smith Co., Inc. PO Box 293 Clayville, NY 13322

VENDOR REP/PHONE: David Smith , 315-839-5340

VENDOR E-MAIL: DHSMITH1980@aol.com

NEW CONTRACT TERM: NTP - DEC 31, 2019 COST: \$497,532.34 (NTE)

BUDGET LINE: (16 DIGITS): DEPT ID: 29010105 FUND: 5202 ACCOUNT: 6002102 PROJECT: 4320045

TITLE OF BUDGET LINE (I.E. 4319 IS OFFICE SUPPLIES): Dorchester Park Gateway

RENEWAL TERM (Attach a copy of the section of the contract indicating the renewal term.)

NEW TERM () 1st () 2nd () 3rd, (etc.) LOW QUOTE (Attach Vendors' Quotes)

AMENDMENT (State Reason(s) Below) Attach insurance requirements to the original request
(Obtain from Risk & Insurance - prior to obtaining quotes)

REASONS FOR REQUEST, PURPOSE OF SERVICES OR COMMENTS: (Add summary memo, if needed)

Request to Award Dorchester Park Gateway

Project To D.H. Smith Co., Inc. for the amount of \$497,532.34. \$398,000 from CIP and additional \$99,532.34 from CHIPS highway paving budget. This is for award of the base bid only.

PREVIOUS CONTRACT TERM: N/A PREVIOUS VENDOR: N/A

PREVIOUS COST: N/A PREVIOUS CA#: N/A PREVIOUS BID#: N/A

PREVIOUS RESOLUTION NO.: N/A YEAR: N/A (ATTACH COPY OF RESOLUTION)

REQUESTED/RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT HEAD:

SIGNATURE:  NAME/TITLE TYPED: Tom Sullivan, P.E. - Engineer III

DEPT. CONTACT: Tom Sullivan TITLE: Engineer III TEL#: 778-2496

***IMPORTANT: ATTACH ALL SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS**

(cc: Budget and Law for resolution requests only)

Revised: 02/2019

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 1

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
202.19	5	REMOVAL OF SUBSTRUCTURES Seventy Dollars and No Cents CY	\$70.00	\$350.00
203.02	385	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL Fourteen Dollars and No Cents CY	\$14.00	\$5,390.00
203.03	82	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE Fourteen Dollars and No Cents CY	\$14.00	\$1,148.00
203.21	3	SELECT STRUCTURAL FILL Thirty Two Dollars and No Cents CY	\$32.00	\$96.00

PIN 9754.54 DATE: APRIL 10, 2019 DPW PROJECT NO: PK-1701

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 2

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
206.01	40	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION Twenty Six Dollars and No Cents CY	\$26.00	\$1,040.00
206.0201	210	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION Sixteen Dollars and No Cents CY	\$16.00	\$3,360.00
209.1105	9	CHECK DAM, PREFABRICATED - TEMPORARY Fifty Dollars and No Cents EACH	\$50.00	\$450.00
209.13	680	SILT FENCE-TEMPORARY Four Dollars and Fifty Cents LF	\$4.50	\$3,060.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 3

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
209.1501	150	TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY Seventeen Dollars and No Cents	\$17.00	\$2,550.00
304.15	352	SUBBASE COURSE - OPTIONAL TYPE Thirty Two Dollars and No Cents	\$32.00	\$11,264.00
304.60000017	3070	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT Two Dollars and No Cents	\$2.00	\$6,140.00
304.80000017	3070	BITUMINOUS STABILIZING AGENT FOR FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT Two Dollars and Thirty Seven Cents	\$2.37	\$7,275.90

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
 TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 4

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
304.90000017	60	AGGREGATE FOR FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT Thirty Seven Dollars and Eighty One Cents	\$37.81	\$2,268.60
402.098303	489	9.5 F3 SUPERPAVE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION One Hundred Thirty Eight Dollars and Sixty Cents	\$138.60	\$67,775.40
402.198903	150	19 F9 BINDER COURSE HMA, 80 SERIES COMPACTION One Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars and Twenty Cents	\$189.20	\$28,380.00
407.0102	47	DILUTED TACK COAT Eight Dollars and Eighty Cents	\$8.80	\$413.60

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 5

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
418.7603	1820	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE Two Dollars and Seventy Five Cents	\$2.75	\$5,005.00
490.30	354	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE Twenty Four Dollars and Twenty Cents	\$24.20	\$8,566.80
553.030001	6	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE Two Thousand Dollars and No Cents	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
555.09	4	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES CLASS HP Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and No Cents	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 6

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
556.0202	550	EPOXY COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES Three Dollars and No Cents	\$3.00	\$1,650.00
557.2009	210	STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - TYPE 9 FRICTION Two Hundred Thirty Four Dollars and Seventy One Cents	\$234.71	\$49,289.10
557.29	224	WINTER SURFACE TREATMENT - SUPERSTRUCTURE SLABS AND STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLABS Ten Dollars and No Cents	\$10.00	\$2,240.00
557.30	47	SIDEWALKS AND SAFETY WALKS One Hundred Twenty Dollars and No Cents	\$120.00	\$5,640.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 7

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
558.02	158	LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE Eighteen Dollars and Eighty Cents	\$18.80	\$2,970.40
559.18960118	3200	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS Twelve Dollars and No Cents	\$12.00	\$38,400.00
569.03	126	VERTICAL FACED CONCRETE PARAPET Three Hundred Forty Four Dollars and Five Cents	\$344.05	\$43,350.30
580.01	14	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE Two Hundred Dollars and No Cents	\$200.00	\$2,800.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 8

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
582.06	42	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE Two Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars and Seventy Two Cents SF	\$257.72	\$10,824.24
586.0201	88	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLT OR REINFORCING BARS Twenty Five Dollars and No Cents EA	\$25.00	\$2,200.00
597.20	4	TIMBER RAILING TRANSITION Five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Sixty Two Cents EACH	\$5,739.62	\$22,958.48
605.0901	87	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 1 Thirty Eight Dollars and Thirty Three Cents CY	\$38.33	\$3,334.71

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
 TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 9

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
605.1501	2350	PERFERATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLEN UNDERDRAIN TUBING, 4INCH DIAMETER Two Dollars and Twenty Cents	\$2.20	\$5,170.00
606.22	2	ANCHORAGE UNITS FOR CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING Two Thousand Four Hundred Ten Dollars and Ninety Four Cents	\$2,410.94	\$4,821.88
608.020102	43.5	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS Two Hundred Eighty Dollars and Fifty Cents	\$280.50	\$12,201.75
608.20	2.5	SURFACE APPLIED DETECTABLE WARNING UNITS Eighty Nine Dollars and Ten Cents	\$89.10	\$222.75

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 10

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
609.0401	26	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE "VF 150" Fifty Five Dollars and No Cents	\$55.00	\$1,430.00
610.1402	132	TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE Forty Two Dollars and No Cents	\$42.00	\$5,544.00
610.1601	1163	TURF ESTABLISHMENT ROADSIDE Two Dollars and No Cents	\$2.00	\$2,326.00
614.060103	1	TREE REMOVAL OVER 4 INCHES TO 6 INCHES DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT - STUMPS CUT BELOW GRADE One Thousand Dollars and No Cents	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 11

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
619.01	1	BASIC WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL Thirty Eight Thousand Eighty Dollars and No Cents LS	\$38,080.00	\$38,080.00
620.05	8	STONE FILLING (HEAVY) Two Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents CY	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
625.01	1	SURVEY AND STAKEOUT Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
627.50140008	2000	CUTTING PAVEMENT Three Dollars and No Cents LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 12

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
645.5202	14	GROUND MOUNTED SIGN PANELS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 30SF WITH Z-BARS, HIGH-VISIBILITY SHEETING Forty Eight Dollars and Fifty One Cents SF	\$48.51	\$679.14
645.81	2	TYPE A SIGN POSTS Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Twenty Two Cents EACH	\$225.22	\$450.44
685.11	420	WHITE EPOXY REFL PAINTING STRIPES - 20 MILS Ten Dollars and No Cents LF	\$10.00	\$4,200.00
698.01	18000	NOTE: FIXED PRICE; ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT One Dollar and No Cents DC	\$1.00	\$18,000.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
 TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 13

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
698.04	100	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT One Dollar and No Cents DC	\$1.00	\$100.00
698.05	100	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT One Dollar and No Cents DC	\$1.00	\$100.00
698.06	100	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT One Dollar and No Cents DC	\$1.00	\$100.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - BASE BID

BID TABULATION PAGE: 14

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
BASE BID SUBTOTAL WRITTEN IN WORDS:				
<u>Four Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Six Dollars and Forty Nine Cents</u>				
699.040001	1	MOBILIZATION (MUST NOT EXCEED 4% OF SUBTOTAL SHOWN ON PREVIOUS PAGE: SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS ITEM.) Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and Eighty Five Cents LS	\$19,135.85	\$19,135.85
PLEASE BE SURE A BID IS ENTERED FOR EACH ITEM.				
BASE BID TOTAL OR GROSS SUM WRITTEN IN WORDS:				
<u>Four Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and Thirty Four Cents</u>				
			\$478,396.49	\$497,532.34

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
 TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - ALTERNATE BID "A"

BID TABULATION PAGE: 1

PIN 9754.54 DATE: APRIL 10, 2019

DPW PROJECT NO: PK-1701

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
209.1501	120	TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY Seventeen Dollars and No Cents	\$17.00	\$2,040.00
209.310000010	1	PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK Seven Thousand Dollars and No Cents	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
553.030001	-6	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE Two Thousand Dollars and No Cents	\$2,000.00	-\$12,000.00
553.030002	4	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE Three Thousand Dollars and No Cents	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
 TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - ALTERNATE BID "A"

BID TABULATION PAGE: 2

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
602.2101	388	LINING CULVERT WITH SHOTCRETE Ninety Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents	\$97.50	\$37,830.00
697.03	1000	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT One Dollar and No Cents	\$1.00	\$1,000.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - ALTERNATE BID "A"

BID TABULATION PAGE: 3

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
ALTERNATE BID "A" SUBTOTAL WRITTEN IN WORDS: Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars and No Cents				
699.040001	1	MOBILIZATION(MUST NOT EXCEED 4% OF SUBTOTAL SHOWN ON PREVIOUS PAGE: SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS ITEM.) One Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Eighty Cents LS	\$1,914.80	\$1,914.80
PLEASE BE SURE A BID IS ENTERED FOR EACH ITEM.				
ALTERNATE BID "A" TOTAL OR GROSS SUM WRITTEN IN WORDS: Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and Eighty Cents				
				\$49,784.80

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
 TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - ALTERNATE BID "B"

BID TABULATION PAGE: 1

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
209.1501	120	TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY Ninety Three Dollars and Sixty Eight Cents	\$93.68	\$11,241.60
209.310000010	1	PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK Seven Thousand Dollars and No Cents	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
553.030001	-6	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE Two Thousand Dollars and No Cents	\$2,000.00	-\$12,000.00
553.030002	4	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE Three Thousand Dollars and No Cents	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00

DATE: APRIL 10, 2019

DPW PROJECT NO: PK-1701

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - ALTERNATE BID "B"

BID TABULATION PAGE: 2

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
555.09	5	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES CLASS HP Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and No Cents CY	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00
556.0202	665	EPOXY COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES Three Dollars and No Cents LBS	\$3.00	\$1,995.00
586.0201	512	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLT OR REINFORCING BARS Twenty Five Dollars and No Cents EACH	\$25.00	\$12,800.00
602.2101	388	LINING CULVERT WITH SHOTCRETE Ninety Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents SF	\$97.50	\$37,830.00

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
 TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - ALTERNATE BID "B"

BID TABULATION PAGE: 3

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
697.03	3000	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT One Dollar and No Cents	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
		DC		

DORCHESTER PARK ENTRANCE ROAD REHABILITATION AND REHABILITATION OF BIN 3349720 OVER PAGE BROOK
TOWN OF TRIANGLE, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK

BID TABULATION SHEETS - ALTERNATE BID "B"

BID TABULATION PAGE: 4

ITEM NO	EST. QTS	ITEMS W/UNIT BID PRICE WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT BID DOLLARS CTS
ALTERNATE "B" BID SUBTOTAL WRITTEN IN WORDS: <u>Fifty Thousand Thirty Six Dollars and Sixty Cents</u>				
699.040001	1	MOBILIZATION(MUST NOT EXCEED 4% OF SUBTOTAL SHOWN ON PREVIOUS PAGE: SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS ITEM.) Two Thousand One Dollars and Forty Six Cents LS	\$2,001.46	\$2,001.46
PLEASE BE SURE A BID IS ENTERED FOR EACH ITEM.				
ALTERNATE "B" BID TOTAL OR GROSS SUM WRITTEN IN WORDS: <u>Fifty Two Thousand Thirty Eight Dollars and Six Cents</u>				
				\$52,038.06